Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Duo Deng	08/09/2004
Anil Tuladhar	08/06/2004
Kenneth J. Farkas	08/12/2004
Kerry E. Grand	08/16/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ballard Power Systems Corporation	
Street Address:	15001 Commerce Drive North	
City:	Dearborn	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48120	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10836631

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 622-4900 Email: lauraj@seedip.com Correspondent Name: Frank Abramonte Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 2: **Suite 6300**

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-7092

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank Abramonte

Total Attachments: 3

source=130209.500 Assignment#page1.tif source=130209.500 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 015087 FRAME: 0408

500006357

source=130209.500 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 015087 FRAME: 0409

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Duo Deng, Anil Tuladhar, Kenneth J. Farkas and Kerry E. Grand (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 45427 Indian Creek Drive, Canton, Michigan 48187; #219 – 26460 Westphal Drive, Dearborn Heights, Michigan 48127; 9278 Summercress Drive, Brighton, Michigan 48116; and 52153 Boland Drive, Chesterfield, Michigan 48047, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TRACKING MAXIMUM POWER POINT FOR INVERTERS, FOR EXAMPLE, IN PHOTOVOLTAIC APPLICATIONS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on April 30, 2004, and assigned Application No. 10/836,631;

WHEREAS, Ballard Power Systems Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 15001 Commerce Drive North, Dearborn, Michigan 48120, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United

PATENT REEL: 015087 FRAME: 0410 States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

8/9/04 Du Den
Date Duo Deng
State of Menagem
County of Wayne ss.
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Duo Deng is the person
who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument ar
acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.
Dated 8/9/04
Signature of Notary Public Mulle P. Will-
Printed Name\Quide\(\lambda\) P. Webb
My appointment expires Fcb 25, 201/
8/6/04 Miles
Date Anil Tuladhar
State of //Wagan
County of Mayne) ss.
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Anil Tuladhar is the person
who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument an
acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument. Dated Muly
Signature of Notary Public Manuelle P. Welly

2

My appointment expires Feb 25, 2011

Application No. 10/836,631

8/12/04	Her ett 1. Fales	
Date	Kenneth J. Farkas	
State of Michigan		
County of Warne	SS.	
I certify that I know or hav	re satisfactory evidence that Kenneth J. Farkas is the	
·	person acknowledged that he signed this instrument	
and acknowledged it to be his free and vol	untary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the	
instrument.		
Dated	2/04	
Signature of	Marian DIAJONE	
Notary Public	C Marie 1. (XXV)	
Printed Name	= Duniela P. Webb	
My appointm	ent expires Feb 25, 2011	
Date	Kerry E. Grand	
State of Michigan		
County of Macoub	SS.	
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Kerry E. Grand is the		
	person acknowledged that he signed this instrument	
	untary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the	
instrument.		
Dated	3-16-04	
Signature of Notary Public	Sharit Jowide	

My appointment expires 2-11-06

Printed Name _

502365_1 (130209.500)